MITSUBISHI

=¥ THA=YVERAYOD
Industrial Sewing Machine Parts Catalog

Model PLK-1410

= x INDEX Page
HES &* " 57 CONSEIUGLION  +++++s++rrrssnrseesssmineiereressusesaesasasessrnmssnsaesnnsassersnnsnsssoanesaenaenes 1
2] & * m & Arm bod & it'S ACCESSOFIBS ++++rr+rrrrrrrretsssasarasaanaaraasseatattttmuusenntnitaneanearene 2
L#h B#h X, sHERIR Arm shaft verticalshaft & thread take-up lever needle bar mechanism - 6
(4] ch m T Y % Presser bar |ifting MeEChaNiSm =«-«+-ssmeserrmsrmrmsimeieiiiteiit it 8
B]F & . H < # Hook shaft & hOOK MOCHAMNISHT ++r+eserererrrrrrmmrmrmmurniieiaienierrrtinrrieieesnasaenans 12
6] % | Y ) ® Thread trimming MEChANISIM  ++-ssrssssreesssrsassrnnttts sttt 14
X — Y B " X-YTable MEChAMISI ++reererrrreereesrermrrrimiasessaeasrnsuonens e 16
@ 4 ﬂ T ) b Work holder meChanism =« oesesreererrtreiiiiiimiiiitiittiieiteateitatenristasiaasaens 18
Bl B = K B # & Work holder driving MeChaniSm «++erereeereersererseerermeetriieuiieeiirnniinennees 20
0 24/8—+« 4y FHIER Wiper & SWitch mMechanism ««:eseeerrsrrriiniin e, 22
@ T h e ’ % Oil lubrication MeChANISM =«- - to v rresrrrrirert et 24
2 % @ 3 CONLIOI DOX  +++reeeesrrarsseresrersuiaenserseristnsnisiaseasssrnessstsrresassarereernrenranssroses 26
@ = i* Table MECRANISM «vorerrrererrtarrerarriiiiiiereiiai ittt ittatecnentaaeittaasenans 28
n4 & ® ] & Wiring CONNECTION MECRANISM «++-sesseessesrrssrmiitistisiisiititin ettt 30
g £ ] = AACCESSOIIBS +++++++eerrrrrresssssrreesssnsnssaserntusuunsssasassrsusaseesssrssnsasrareernenssenssnnns 32
* 7 Y 3 ok = OPLION PATLS «rsrrerrrrres sttt s 34

MITSUBISHI
ELECTRIC

P-127A 198604




ARM BED & IT'S ACCESSORIES

2 F&EE




[2]

¥ N SRR

ARM BED & IT'S ACCESSORIES

L35
Fig. ®&I3-—-F o . Al RWHa1-—F
No. Parts. No. = . & Description Amt, Ref. No.
Rea.

1 MS 02A2 603 m ﬁ .la (E) ..................... Bracket (left) ................................................ A130C152H02
2 MS 02E0 486 2 'f & E 35 7 WA SRR LR LT R e R LR RN ER R SWItCh COV@E  *reetretersrssintonitiiiiaeniontonaonisinranes A130C138603
3 M9 1005 035 m E w73 * 1 M4x0.7x8 ............ Screw M4x07x8 ........................................... 89012610H11
4 Mg 0570 080 :!‘ A *g ........................... Rubber plug ................................................. W502078H01
5 M9 1101 004 7‘ 5 2 4 * 25 %(40))(8 ........ --Screw %(40))(8 ........................................... w466810H01
6 MS 02A0 600 h B 7" 7] JN = ceressseccseiiianen ...Top COVEE “rrrrserrrrereevesrtaenaiecoctantanrionirientscnnes A120B027H01
7 MS02EQ 339 F — & 5 /3 — crovrreecerreninenienineee MOLOE COVEE *++rrerrrmrsrssrsessmeseemimmioiininsnens A120B031G01
8 M9 0414 037 P F X X U M4X0.7x45 oo Screw M4x0.7x4.5 S900N014P45
s M9 0451 050 ’.l\ E ﬁ foceeeeeeacenienieniiian. Washar 4 rosccecerereie, 8913N010P04
10 M9 4005 037 P 4 5 x ¥ Screw M4x(.7x8 SS00N114P08
11 MS OZAO 739 [ v :/' Hlnge ............................................... A1400328G01
13 M9 0401 053 VA * g ﬁ .‘..washer S LT T TR TR RL L R R P 8913N210P04
14 M9 1003 045 + ‘y 3 «Nut MEX(.7 -reeereerereesmiiiiiiieaee S910NO10P0O4
15 MS 02E0 776 ~ ”I l'“ 7J N — Belt COV@E *rtrerermressemtsenntaniisciatrasnnnes A130C151Go2
16 MS OZAO 603 75'7'J I‘mlﬁ"':? Adapter ............................................ A130C124H02
17 M9 0552 050 ,J\ E ﬁ Wﬂsher B rereseessisiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiteiiiatsas 3913N010P05
18 M9 0501 063 /% =® & & Spring washer 5 $813N210P05
19 M9 5003 021 ABARMSHKIL P Bolt M5x0.8x12 S903N210P12
22 M9 5011 021 RARGAENL Bolt M5x0.8x25 S903N210P25
26 Ms 0280 601 m ﬁ ﬁ E Adapter ......................................... A1400315G01
28 M9 1116 002 3 D U4 (80) X8 cerereenen Screw % (40) x8 W501400H01
29 MS 07A2 339 X —Y #H X — (&) ..................... X-Y cover (B) ................................................ A14ZD196H01
30 Mg 6009 021 7‘{ ﬁ ﬁﬁ ;1{)[, |~ M6)(16 SCI'GW M6x‘6 ................................................ 8903N211P16
31 M9 0104 063 /8 X HE &6 oo Spring washer 6 S913N210P06
32 MS 07A0 603 E =+ 8 (h) Bracket (right) A130C152H01
33 M9 5012 021 AARMAIL b MEX0.8x130 ree Bolt M5x0.8x130 S903N210P74
35 M9 4001 030 % K X U MBX0.8 rrreeeeeeenees Screw M5X(0.8 ---orreeeeeere A140D312H01
36 M9 1180 080 I L # Rubber plug ---emeeeereeres W502069H01
37 MSO07A4339 TF #H N — Cover (lower) 1 A142D367G01
33 MSQ7A5338 TF #H /i — Cover (lower) 2 A142D360G01
39 M9 0921 002 x o Screw % (40) X8 B508848H01
42 Mg 0314 050 /J\ E ﬁ 3 ........................ Washer 3 ...................................................... 8913N010P02
43 M9 0336 037 P + N X U M3X0.5XE ereeerees Screw M3x0.5%6 S900N012P06
44 MS 02A0 809 77*J |'~=\‘—1--y9" ........................... Magnet catch reeeeresee A1900019P01
45 M9 0874 0456 > b M3X0.5 coreeeeeeenee Nut M3X0.5 crevvreeereee S910N010P02
46 M9. 0305 053 FAS -3 & ﬁ F e Washer 3 «--occevvereeeens S$913N210P02
48 M9 0806 002 F S T JB(AB)XEB. ceeereeeeees Screw 6 (44) X6 B508857H01
49 M9 1110 002 = U UG (80) X8  -eeeeneeeee Screw U (40) x8 W500294H01
50 Mg 1106 003 j‘L I‘Z SCrQW %(40))(20 ............................................. w500369H01
51 MS 01A1739 E Hinge rroreeerrmereenenee W488942G01
52 MS 01A0160 7 4 Eye guard ---ecooeeeeens W488662H01
53 MS 01A0 477 H Adapter e W488564H01
54 MS 02A0 601 7TAA Eye guard adapter A140D236H01
56 M9 1075 003 R F Screw M4x0.7x30 S901N854P30
57 MS 07A0830 il Face platg -:c-oooreeeeees A130C127H 06
59 Mg 0420 037 sw SCTGW M4xo'7x8 ............................................. 8902N034P08
60 MS 02A5 230 7] FAY —— sstesssteransecrsssnsunants COVer ........................................................... A1400230H01
61 M9 0410 037 P x P Screw M4x0.7x8 S900N014P08
62 MS 07A7 339 X X-Cover (right) A142D199H01
63 M9 3003 021 K Screw M3x0.5%6 S903N219P03
656 MS 07A6 339 X X-Cover (left) -« A142D198H01
66 Ms 07A3 339 -F ........................... C°ver(|owar) ................................................ A131c285G01




2 F&B&
ARM BED & IT'S ACCESSORIES

©

(W
_(\)@\ (((’ﬁ:
6 Q\_ 0




2] kR

ARM BED & IT'S ACCESSORIES

€M
Fig. ®#Wma—F o o BEH ®WHa—F
No. Parts. No. B & % Description Amt.  Ref. No.
Req.
81 M9 1107 002 I’Z Screw %(40))(55 .......................................... W500092H01
82 MF 1780 584 i ......................... Thread take_up COVEP oreerreemssssensacas W48150H01
83 Mg 1108 001 EE ....Screw %(40))(5.5 ........................................ 3503846H01
84 MF 36A1 180 * ...Thread guide .............................................. w471432H01
86 M9 9082 063 2 Pln ............................................................. A1900018P01
87 Mg 0450 050 z Washer B R LR L L L T P PR PP PP PR P PITTPIN 8913N040P04
88 Mg 1117 mz ;'L SCreW %(40))(11_4 ........................................ 8503844H01
902 MS 02E0 190 % Bobbin winder complete A190D202P02
89 MS 07A1 339 X X_Y cover (r'ght) .......................................... A14ZD195H01
90 MS 02A1 101 ﬁ-}- Needle p|ate ¢22 .......................................... 1 A1400516H02
91 Mg 0612 002 $ ...Screw %(56))(1.8 .......................................... 2 W488893H01 .
93 MS 07A0797 & ---Slide plate guard film --oooocreecrerreaiei. 1 A142D211HO1
94 Ms =z ...Slide p|ate ....................................... A131C159H03
95 M9 0909 003 X ---Screw % (40)x6 W501801H01
96 MG 43A1 181 * ; w ...Thread guide .................................... W487127H01
97 MS 07A0339 X — Y #H /X — «-X-Y cover {left) A142D194HO1
99 MF 10A0 181 * ; w Thread guide ................................................ w452151H01
100 MF 70A1 180 * ; w ....Thread guide ................................................ 1 W481679H01
101 M9 1506 001 8RS X RY --Screw 54 (28)x6 B509087H01
103 MG 43A0 181 % ] g -Thread guide W487126H01
903 MF10E0 210 E % # & # -Thread tension regulator complete W346065G 05
104 Mg 1608 046 m ﬁ'ﬁ + ) |~ .-'Thumb NUT  srresseerermrsrcsrocrassetasscrsncosrisioroannnsens w476469H01
105 MT 60AG802 B Y b X *Thumb nut revolution stopper - W476470H01
106 MN10A3246 MAH & /v =R *Thread tension spring::-.---ssoeerereeeeer W461785H01
107 MM11A0556 B F M |8 < --Thread tension releasing disc -+ W477611H01
108 MF 10A0 555 H ¥ m =Thread tension discs «eorereerreeeeeereee W444059H01
109 M9 0204 060 K v Thread tension releasing pin «--cr-ecrermermeeeeeees 8508216H01
110 MF 10A0 hb3 gﬁ ? & ........................... Thread tension Stud ....................................... B419178H01
111 MF 10A0 187 % HL U /X R coereeenenes -*Thread take-up spring rreeeeeeseeseeeess W486372H01
112 MF10A0709 7 w2 2 ceeeveeseesienes Thread tension regulator bushing - W453140H01
113 M9 0901 002 x® % (40)x4 oSerew 1 (40) X4 ereeererneni W500741H01
904 MF 90EO 550 A 0] & (M) (FYUFr3r)Pre-tension complate --wooeveeeesienns W487036G 02
114 M8 1101 046 WoR I F oy b e Thumb nut  reeermererersreiiiiiiiai w501637H01
116 MF 36A0 246 M & /X K e ~-Thread tension spring «:ooooeeereeeee W462881H01
116 MF 10A1 555 m ? _ml .................. ...Thread tension discs ........................ W5°1636H01
117 MF QOAO 553 m ?— % ........................... Thread tension Stud ....................... W487037H01
118 MF 90A0 181 * £ R (FUFgs) e Thread guide «---ss-eeeeersermmmmenniiiinninn W487038H01
119 MS 02A1 226 b ¥ NS & (E) ..................... Shutter holder (rlght) ........................ A130C14SGO1
122 Mg 4006 037 P ¥ S5 * o screw M3x0'5x6 .......................................... 2 sgooN112P06
123 MS 02A0 458 o v IN S ...Shutter ................................................ [T | A1300144H02
126 MS 02A0226 > +» /8 5 % ---Shutter holder (left) -1 A130C146G01
905 MS 02E0 468 ¥ v /X T *Shutter complete -wrereerereerreerenneneeneeen e A130C438G01
125 Ms 03A0 417 a Is ﬁ Rubber ring ................................................... 1 A1400329H01




(8] tah, B, XEV, #HHEHE
ARM SHAFT VERTICAL SHAFT &
THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER NEEDLE BAR MECHANISM

(143) (145) 152

141 142 144 146 (143) (145) 150 151

147 148

176

153




3] Lé#h, B#h, XE >, sHE#E
ARM SHAFT VERTICAL SHAFT &
THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER NEEDLE BAR MECHANISM

03z
By RHa-—F

Flg eI — K o P
No. Parts. No. ® i & Description Amt. Ref. No.
Req.
141 Mg 1802 mﬁ a % 1}: j * 7 %(28))(14 ............ Screw %(28))(14 .......................................... 1 8503851H01
142 MF 60A1 383 7 > V4 7 ........................... Crank ........................................... 1 W450075H03
143 Mg 1519 001 ﬁ-’- :/.lh} */ %(28))(6 ............... Screw %(28))(6 ........................................ 3 8509087H01
144 MF 60A0 232 £ 81 X & Jb (F5) «oreeeereeeeenens Arm shaft bushing (left) e 1 W464011HO1
145 MF 60A2 740 7 T lb |~ ........................... Felt ........................................... 3 W501524H01
146 M9 1602 001 BEF L1k X & I V4(40) XAermrrommmeoens SCrew V4(A0) XA «seevsrirsssnrimsiniisiisns s 2 W500036H01
147 MF 70A0 352 sl S5 — nesasnsecserriteesnsenarase Co”ar ............................................................ 1 w482357H01
148 MG 41B0 238 L 81 X & Jb () oo Arm shaft bushing (middle) - wseesereeeens 1 WA481617HO!
149 M9 1606 m1 Ej— :/1}-_} * b %(40))(7 ............... Screw %(40))(7 ............................................. 8 P911000X01
150 MF 40A0 331 03 Bg - (_t!ﬁ) .................. Bevel gear for arm shaft oo 1 P611003X02
151 Ms 02A0 230 _t m ........................... Arm shaft ............................................. 1 A130C133H01
152 M9 1602 002 F X U BG(28)X12 ceeenenn SCrOW B4 (28) X12 w++erseessersssmssssssssisssssnin s 2 W500509H01
153 Ms 02E0 682 FAY Z 2 E ........................... Pu“ey ....................................................... 1 A1400231G01
- 154 MF 60A0 233 _t m A 9 )N ( ) ..................... Arm shaft bushlng (r|ght) ........................... 1 w451575H01
1585 MF 40A0 333 & ] B (ML) e Bevel gear for vertical shaft (upper) ----c----eo 1 P611000X02
156 MF 60A0 740 7 T yn |~ ........................... Felt ............................................................... 2 w500042H01
1657 MS-07A0522 & # »* % J (k) - Vertical shaft bushing (upper) «reeeoeeeeeesnneeees 1 A131C212G01
158 MG 4180 520 g ﬁ .......... Vertical shaft ................................................ 1 w481658H01
159 MF 67B0 522 & # X & i (T) Vertical shaft bushing (lower) «---wewsrseerues 1 WA462734H01
160 MF 40A0 334 % ] E (B#T) Bevel gear for vertical shaft (lower) «----ee 1 P611001X02
161  MF 40A0332 £ L3l ¥ (T#) Bevel gear for hook shaft -rooreeeeseneeninnenn 1 P611002X02
162 Mg 1606 (x)1 ﬁE + .lh X * P %(40))(7..- Screw %(40) b A R TP T PP P P TP PP 3 3504016H01
163 MG 44E0 662 & 2 A 4 F (M) Needle bar connecting link guide ««-+--sseereeeeee 1 W488439G02
164 M9 1110 002 F  x U J(40)x8 SCrOw i (40) X8 +rrerssmersseessesimnrssee e 2 W500204H01
165 MF 10A0 325 ﬁ ﬁ] .......... Square block ..................................... 1 w443934H01
906 MS 05E0 580 X E » # 4 (#) Thread take-up lever complete --------:-sceeeeeeee 1 W331012G 06
166 MS 02A0 128 8t DPX17 318 -woeeees Noodle DPX17 #18 wwereersssresssessssrusesissinsinnsss 1 S970005H05
167 MG 42A0 181 * ; m (s-l-“) .................. Thread gu|de D P N T T ‘| w487123H01
168 M9 0815 002 qz * :/' 1/6(44))(4.5 ......... Screw ]/6(44))(4'5 .................................. 1 W484210H01
169 Mg 1102 m1 ﬁj- /lh} *:/' %(40))(2-7 ......... Screw I)é(40)x2'7 .......................................... 1 w500489H01
170 MQ 50A0664 & # X % ) Needle bar bushing (lower) --:---rrmeereereeenieannens 1 W458121H01
171 MG 44B0 660 ﬁ ﬁ Need|e bar ........................................... 1 w488438H01
172 MF 60A0 663 & # X % ) (k) Needle bar bushing (upper) ---s-sseseeereremeeeneennn 1 W461760H01
173 M9 1503 m1 E j— t/ .lh j * 5 %(28))(4-5 ......... SCrew %(28)X4.5 ..................................... 1 8508971H01
174 MF 10A2 740 Vi T )N I\ ........................... Fe't ............................................................ 1 w50m03H01
175 MF 60A0Q 742 B e Cap for needle bar bushing (upper) »=----eeee 1 W602181H01
176 M9 1516 001 n-’- /-th *:/’ %(28))(13 ............ Screw %(28))(13 .......................................... 1 w500006H01




(@ shif T HH
PRESSER BAR LIFTING MECHANISM

235

234

233
232

230

@ ﬁﬁialki' %/ 197 /

193

223




[4] iR T B8

PRESSER BAR LIFTING MECHANISM

=R
B RWHa-—-¢

Fig. #®ama—F o -
No. Parts. No. B fh £ Description Amt. Ref. No.
Req.
191 Ms OZEO 252 # x J-_ I]‘ ‘/ JN == recserceiiiiiiiinanneseens Llftlng Ievef e esteianevecrenscestsartssttaaconssacsntosrorrane 1 A130C139601
192 M9 1109 002 E x o %(40))(7 ............ Screw %(40))(7 ......................... 2 W500511H01
193 MG 30A0 154 ; ﬁ Guide plate ........................................ 1 W483466H01
194 MG 30B1 222 % Thread releasing cam «--c-orrereevereeenin. 1 W483465H 02
195 M9 1226 0156 Screw 3(28)XB.B  crrereerinin e 1 A140D355H01
196 M9 0421 060 * Thread releasing pin -oocceeerreernn.. 1 W502957H07
197 M9 0508 037 P Screw MBEX(0.8X 10 --rrcvvrrrrmemrenmnniiin 1 S900N015P 10
198 M9 0501 063 Spring washer § «-reereeeieei 5 S913N210P05
199 Mg 0550 050 E washer 5 ...................................................... 5 Sg13N040P05
200 Ms 02A6 454 ............................................................ A140D268H01
201 MF 60A0 591 W462748H01
202 M8 0201 017 AR b b B £ oo Bolt e A140D266H01
203 M9 1251 046 B Nut 3£(32) ---eemeeeeeeeenes B609177H01
204 M9 1204 023 #i { Connecting bolt A140D255H01
206 MS 02EQ 763 ~ Bell crank s«e-ereeeeeerenes A140D267G01
207 Mg 0815 050 /J\ .......................... 8913N010P08
208 M9 0511 066 E S922N210P60
209 Mg 2008 045 j— ......................................................... 8910N010P08
210 M9 8008 022 U P K Jb b MBX20 -oreveerseees Bolt M8x20 S903N412P20
21 MS 02A0 784 g % ........................... Connector «e--eerereenss A140D266G01
212 M9 5009 021 ARB ARSI b MEX0.8XE ---ovreemers Bolt M5x0.8x8 S903N210P08
213 Mg 0518 060 z 1— y 7° E DY T P Y N V-1 e DR ¢ 1 1 ¢ DR L R LR R R T T pppppry 3921N020P06
214 M9 0613 060 E v A140D271H01
215 MS 02A1 571 #& A140D270H01
216 M9 2008 045 > S910NQ10PO8
217 MS 02A3 601 g A140D257H02
221 MS 0281 601 m ﬁ E ........................ Adapter ......................................................... A1400269H02
222 MS 02A2 434 I 7 :/ IJ v y ............. A”- cy“ndel' ................................ A"QONO]‘PO“ )
223 MS 07A0 571 DYy FRF e CONNECLOr -+srreersentertitiainiirieniensenses A190N023P01
224 M9 0922 002 = 3 D % (40) X8 e-eeeeeeee Screw %6 (40) X8 «-c-ereriesiiniienieniinee W464016H01
225 MV 30A0 256 q: ﬁ o T PN Presser fOOt ................................... A1300201H01
226 M9 1102 001 BAF P Ik X R Y UH(40)X2.7-cvenveeee Screw U (40)X2.7  ceceeeeeei W500489H01
227 MG 3080 267 18 T # X & Jb e Presser bar bushing W462887H01
228 MF 10A0 262 # I BE cceeriitiiiiiricaticcnnenas Presser bar ............................. w502079H01
229 M9 1508 001 (115 SRV 3 3 7 %(28))(8 ............ Screw %(28) X8 ceeeennrriniiiiiiiei s B509088H 01
230 MG 41 BO 265 ﬂ o & y :F ........................... Presser bar h0|der ....................................... W481630G01
231 MS OZAO 259 w = ol N * ................. ....Presser bar spring ............................. A1400375H01
232 Mg wzo 050 /l\ E ﬁ ................. ....washer ............................................... 3913N010P06
233 MF 20A0 703 ; w m ................. ""Presser bar guide ................................ w4754g1H01
234 Mg 3202 047 ﬁ y* + B |~ 1/2(28) ........... ...Specia| nut 1/2(28) ................................... w471438H01
236 M9 3209 035 Y 2 I R U Y%(28)x43 Thumb screw Y2(28)x43 W481436H01




(4] R T8
PRESSER BAR LIFTING MECHANISM

256
253 255 257
258

269 260 261

254 262
/ 263
/'//]M/ g)))m\@‘!—)} a8

N

275

268

10




[4) PR T HHE
PRESSER BAR LIFTING MECHANISM

=H
Fig. ®=B&Ra-F By ®WHa-F

No. Parts. No. = i ' Description Amt. Ref. No.
Reaq.
2561 M9 1801 036 E#@ B X ¥ (28)X35 e Feed regulating screw 34(28)x35 W502411H01
252 Mg 1802 045 + y |~ %(28) ....Nut %(28) ............................................ 8508961H01
253 MG 30B1 261 4 T B OB B e ----Presser regulating bracket «eeeeeeeeereees W480473H01
254 MG 30A0833 % U # X &L (LWETF ~+Feed lifting rock shaft bushing W483459H01
255 M9 1108 001 SHF ¥ ik X R UG(40) X565 -Scrow J(40) XB.B woovreremseriericninisennnes B503846H01
256 Mg 1603 003 ;‘L EIZ * :/’ %(24))(16 ....Screw %(24))(16 .......................................... W501009H01
257 MS 07A0463 LEETFTEYB (K)o -~-Feed lifting rock shaft crank (right) ------oeeeo 1 A140D217H02
258 Mg 0601 050 E 7]" $ E ﬁ 6 ................. .washer 6 ...................................................... 1 Sg13N040P06
259 MG 3080 384 7 5 v 7 By R Feed connecting crank rod cocreeeeresererereiiiiiie, 1 W480485H01
260 M9 1551 015 B f T X U MEX0.75X24 --ooooeve SCrew MEX0.75X24  «ovreoremsemsnssnsisiseiiisninnins W480471H02
261 MF GOAO 700 VAN * ........................... Sprlng for felt stopper ............................... W500836H01
262 MG 3080 740 7 T i I\ ........................... Felt ........................................................ ceae W464014H01
263 Mg 0325 065 C ﬁ; .Lt } ﬁ ........................... C_type stop rlng ................................... 8922N010P25
264 MG 30A0 760 ﬁ ,[:\ ﬁ ........................... Feed 'lft”-'g eccentrlc ............................. W483455H01
265 Mg 1606 001 ﬁ j— :/.Lt)( * :/" %(40))(7 ............ Screw %(40))(7 ...................................... 3504016H01
266 Mg 1572 045 U + w S 6)(0.75 ............... U-nut 6)(0'75 ......................................... 3910N652P06
267 Mg 1210 002 Eﬁ * :/‘ %(28) .................. Screw %(28) ............................................ esee w501247H01
268 MG 1080 763 ~N N 7 5 7 ........................... Be” Crank ...................................................... W461042H01
269 MG 30B0 732 = N & (m) ..................... Spring guide bar completg oo W464020G01
270 MS 01A2 352 7) —3 R CO”ar ............................................................ 1 A140D423H01
271 MG 3080 226 w I ﬁ i T cererestceirtcotasconcscnns Adapter ......................................................... 1 W461057H01
273 Mg 0301 064 x 7" o 7 B e Sprlng p|n ................................................... 2 3921 N333P08
274 Mg 1110 002 qZ * 3 %(40))(8 ............ SchW %(40))(8 ............................................. 3 W500294H01
275 MS 02E0 766 ~i TS0 (M) ooorreeereenenens Bell crank guide bracket complete ----::-esoeee 1 A140D824HO01
276 M9 1681 015 B A E R D %(40))(12 ............ Screw %(40)><12 ............................................. 1 W480472H01
277 MG 1080 910 IJ V) 7 ........................... Feed “ftlng rook Shaft ||nk ........................... 1 w457552H01
907 MS 02E0 460 E % Lt T B (&)#) oo Feed lifting rock shaft complete ----:croeeeneeee 1 A141D121G 01
278 MS 02A0462 L B £ T B (K)o Upper feed lifting rock shaft crank === 1 A141D122H01
279 M9 1506 022 F — N - E DY T R TR Y Taper p|n ...................................................... 1 w488368H01
280 MS 02A0 460 J—_ gﬁ _t —F m ........................... Feed ||ft|ng rock Shaft ................................. 1 A141D123H01
282 Mg 0507 063 3 n !ﬁ ........................... Be” crank gu|de pln .................................... 1 w502457H01
283 MG 1030 411 a . [  ceceemorresnicecaninisinnee Ro”er ............................................................ 1 W501534H0‘|
284 MG 1080 259 WA Vi 4 # JN * ........................... Sprlng ......................................................... 1 W502462H01

1




(6] T#h, H <
HOOK SHAFT & HOOK MECHANISM

308 309

310 311

12




6] T8, 71 7HEE
HOOK SHAFT & HOOK MECHANISM

]
By R®‘AHa-F

Fig. #®&a-—F o .
No. Parts. No. i) Gh % Description Amt. Ref. No.
Req.

301 MF 20A0 229 m ﬁ < _]J"_ x ........................... HOOk positioner ............................................. 1 w468837H01
302 Mg 1118 002 qz * :/’ %(40))(10 ............ SCreW %(40))(10 .................................. 1 8509061H01
304 MS 07E0 451 'F m x 5 }l, (E) ..................... HOOk shaft bushing (L) ............................ 1 A131C249G0’
306 M9 1602 020 RARMIEART VE(40)X10 roveerees Socket set screw VA(40) X 10 -oooeeeeeererveneeneniiian 2 W462663H01
306 MF OOAO 453 -F im x 9 )l, ([:P) ..................... Hook Shaft bushing (M) ............................ 1 A141 D680H01
307 MF OOAO 350 ;& {;']J U j] A A RT T R Thread trimmer CAIN sorrreersesssesesissoinciaciones 1 A1300694H01
308 MS 07A0 450 -F m ..... HOOk Shaft ..................................... 1 A131C250H01
309 MF 10A0 352 7) Y Co”ar for hOOk Shaft ................................... 1 8422844H02
310 MF 60A0 740 7 I }L, ]\ ........................... Felt ............................................................... 1 W500042H01
311 MG 37B0 452 T 8 X & U () e Hook shaft bushing (right) ---ecooeereeeeereeneeneenes 1 W462738H01
312 M9 1117 002 ;‘L _T,‘Z * :/' %(40))(13 ............ Screw %(40))(13 ........................................ 1 B503844H01
313 M9 1106 001 EAF L ik X R T UG(40)X3.7-oeeeeeeene Screw UG (40) X3.7  crreerrrererrrienni 3 B509266H01
314 MG 30A0 700 N * ........................... Sprlng ........................................ 1 W487009H01
315 M9 0811 006 # %&£ F X ¥ M3x0.35X9.5ewwewrees Screw M3X(.35X0.5  r-eerreenrereeririieeenenees 1 W487008H01
316 Mg 1103 002 E;Z * :} %(40))(5 ............ SCrBW %(40))(5 ............................ 2 8509062H01
317 MG 44B0 120 =& Hook complete coceoecereresresimmniiann... 1 P975040X02
318 MF 25B0 123 hd |l BObbin cecrrerrea e 1 P976021X01
319 MS 02E0 125 Bobbin case complete «+rooreereererrereneenieniiennn, 1 A190D034P01
320 MO 0803 086 A A JU & — Jb ceoreeeeeemiiiniinnn Oil S| <rerrvererrrrraerireetireatirtietierareirtiacaeeaeiaaaa 1 A190D044P01

13




(6] DU BEHE
KNIFE ACTUATING MECHANISM

33
{
\ 332
e j S—,

334 <y

395\ 365 I/ & ,
360 /@
395 ) 364 o \
363 | : , .
é%l\ 285 N \y_/ : 384 383 382 387 E‘ 380
~ 4 -
6

363

1




(6] SRED YU B4R
KNIFE ACTUATING MECHANISM

=R
B\ ®WHa-F

Fig. ®&a—k o
No. Parts. No. = o & Description Amt. Ref. No.
331 M9 1202 045 Nut 3(28) W500001-HO1
332 MS 07A1603 HE A142D355H01
333 M9 0420 037 P S$902N034P08
334 MF 00A0 391 KK A141D662H01
335 M9 0552 050 ME S$913N010P05
336 M9 1212 0156 B W501778H01
337 MN 25A4 572 DA TR - - A G- S P CREIRTEE 1 ¢ 1 2 1 11¢ AR RRRA AL w469191 H01
338 MS 07A0 392 m Driving b|ock essesaseneeteecrneanetrrtertatseatastnttnstnae A1420352601
339 MS 07A1 601 m Adapter ......................................................... A1420254H02
340 M9 1110 002 pd Screw %(40))(8 ............. P T I TETEPRPP PP W500294H01
341 MS 07A1 571 23 F (UEFB) «ooeeeeeneenen Connecting p|ug (UEFB) erereeereenememmnasannnnnnee
342 MS 07A2 603 PRIRE-E: T -la ........................... Adapter for cylinder ................................ A142D255H02
‘343 MS 07A0 434 IT7 =Yg — NSAIEX10--verereees Air cylinder NSATGX10 -r--ccoeemremsemmimmricicn.
344 M9 0401 0563 N X O B4 e Spring washer 4 e S913N210P04
345 M9 0802 002 E 3 b4 %(44))(7 ............ Screw %(44))(7 ............................................. W501083-HO01
346 MF 36A0 750 7w I g e Flexible wire connecting bracket --:er--:eereeeeee W502917-H01
347 M9 1127 016 B i T R U e, Hinged screw %(40) ....................................... W487061-HO01
348 MF 90A0 361 # s F -SRI I T TET P TP STRIPPRPRIT Bracket for flexible wirg --s-ceeesrrecereeniiineienne. W487072-H01
349 MS 07A0 228 P YIPPEPPRPVRTPRIYSYRPRE P Crank sererereseeesrireeeriiiiieiiiiiiieiiiirieisietttiaean, A140D175H02
360 M9 1112 002 F x D U6 (80) X12 crcesernrens Screw U (40) x12 .- W501889H01
353 M9 1110 002 E xR D U6 (40) X8 eereeeeenes Screw U4 (40) X8 W500294-H01
354 MS 07A0746 TLFITNTLP coooeerrmn. Flexible wire A141D608H02
356 MS 07EQ 746  TLFITIT4A4Y (#B) ---ooreeereeeeeenee Flexible wire assy. A141D661G02
3%6 M9 1373 046 S T A Nut M5 S910N010P05
357 MS 07A4 601 DA =B coreereerrererereniennenne Fixed plate for wirg «cessesrrsr.. A142D0353H01
358 MS 07A3 603 JuvJ ’f Fmﬁ-’s ........................... Fixed base for solenoid ................................. A1420$4H01
359 M9 0913 001 FEF D HE X RY e Set screw %(40)X8.5 ................................ A141D937H01
360 MF 00A0 603 i) F Ly ceeeeeererreereerienenen Bracket for fixed blade ««----sreereeerrriiinnininnn. A141D874H01
361 MO 1110 002 T K P e Screw % (40)x8 W500294-H01
362 M9 0921 002 T K T e Screw % (40)x8 B508348-H01
363 MS 07A0 180 % T P e Thread guide A142D398H01
364 M9 1102 010 [ K P e Screw % (40)x9 A140D138H04
365 MF 02A0 838 B A R e Fixed blade -+ A131C047HO1
366 M9 1110 0456 + - R Nut %(40) ...................................................... A141D936H01
367 MF 00A0 351 h AL B B (1) voreereemnmmeneennn Cam follower crank (1) cooeoeeesereesmmmma: A141D637H01
368 M9 1201 046 F B Nut 36(28) W501827-H01
369 MF OOAO 411 a 1 coverserassnanasnnoannncans RO“QT ......................................................... A141Ds38H01
370 MF 00AQ 412 ] [u] Bl e ROEr StUd srerrreerrreveeeransesratorsantereriiaieoniaiae. A141D639H01
371 M9 1516 002 bo -3 5 2 T Screw %(28))(8.5 .......................................... W502945-H02
372 MF 00A1 351 h AL B E W (/) BERIIECIPTRITPPRPROe Cam follower crank (2) ceoeeseerrmrmremsenn A141D649H01
373 MF 00AD 412 a n Bl e Roller Stud :orerrereremsrvemmerimaieeiieinieaeis A141D639H01
374 MF '00A0 411 =) | m T ROIl@r  rererrrermrrnram i A141D638H01
376 M9 1201 045 + “ Booerer e Nut %(28) S W501827-H01
376 MF 00AQ 477 2z [ w JX cerereseraereesierecacecnns SHOPPAr +rrrrreeesrreses ettt A141D681H01
377 M9 1516 002 I -3 T Screw %(28)X8.5 ............................... W502945-H02
378 MF 00A1 477 Z + DA ﬁ ........................... Stopper plate ........................................ A141 0699H01
379 M9 1502 045 + v R e Nut %(28) ...................................................... W501883-HO01
380 M9 1503 022 i v R Bolt %(ZS)XZO ................................................ W501545-H02
381 M3 1515 002 I -3 S5 crterietieiiiiiiineeaies Screw %(28)x10 N B508963-H02
382 MS 07A0 572 VoI BN R e COil SPFiNG +rreerersrrmsssrrmmirentenin e A142D397HO1
383 MF 00A0 750 v v b D cereeresrareeeiiiiiienins Bushing ................................................... A141D673H01
384 MS 07A0 454 X X 12 OBhOER e Knife driving Shaft cceerseercerirnmin, A142D253H01
385 MF 00AQ 527 = | T TP PP PRS Knife holding bracket saddle «-«-----e-meereeeneens A131C005H01
386 M9 1110 002 F x £ P Screw %4(40)X8 ............................................. W500294-H01
387 M9 1111 015 B TR D e Hinged screw %(40) .............................. W475412-H01
388 MF 00A4 910 Y > [ ZRETTTT TP PP TRP R PR LiRK  sremeeemreereeniini e e A141D872H01
380 M9 1107 046 + w | T Nut %4(40) ...................................................... W475413-H01
390 M9 1117 002 # F xR 2 Screw %(40))(13 ............................................. B503844-H01
391 MF 00A0 392 §X %) |~ TR PP PP PRPPPIPPPRVRPRR Knife driving Crank ceeeerrerersini A141D679H01
392 Mg 0803 010 ml * $0 eeeerereriiiiiniiiieienene Screw %(44))(6 .................................... W473539-H01
393 M9 4006 0652 2 By e Special washer «ooecceeserirnin, A141D870H01
304 MS 07A0 836 b3 b 4 -{_3 (E) ..................... Knife base (|Gft) ................................. A142D395G01
395 MF 02A0 834 P =z (E) ..................... Movable knife (laft) ««ormeeeereermmoeerim A131C046H01
396 Mg 1151 010 ;‘-\ﬁﬁﬁml* P 2 R TI TP T PR Socket screw %(40))(7 .................. A‘|41 D871H01
397 M9 5003 021 ARBARMAIN b MEX0.8X12 oo BOIt MBX0,8X12 ereseeessssrsrssmmsnissincsnesunsscases S903N210P12
398 Mg 0102 053 N * E ﬁ 5 ........................ Sprlng washer ............ Sg‘|3N010P05
399 Mg 0552 050 E ﬁ 5 ........................ Washer ...................... 3913N010P05
400 MS 07E0 519 Jv A l{ﬁl‘z ........................... Solenoid A'ssy ............ A1@9197P02
401 MS 07A0 782 . % 4 B creeremerermi Guard plate  -r-eeserrereeseeie A142D306HO1

15




X —Y #iE
X-Y TABLE MECHANISM

444 449 446 447

> 472 (461)

«of \’,/: oY 473 (466) (460)
AD="(465) (459)
/£ 474

(472} (466)

(473)
(466)
(607) \\; g

.Q

\\ '

513

(461)

e

" (477)

(46

16




X—Y ¥
X-Y TABLE MECHANISM

cd::]
Ay WHa-—-«¢

Fig. BHRa-F [<] inti
No. Parts. No. = " & Description Amt. Ref. No.
Req.
441 MS 02A0 972 O — S5 85 — D (YY) crerrreerreenenaenn Roller gage ()  crerereererssrm 2 A190D040P01
442 MS 02A1 957 Y#BEEL—X (E) ..................... Fixed race (left) --oorereereeresrerm 1 A140D292H03
443 MS 07A1 601 biv'd ﬁ- ﬁ ........................... Adapter ......................................................... 1 A140D308H01
444 MS 02A0 408 X AL BMEBEBE oo Detector holder ----ereerrreriermiieiiii. 1 A140D307HO1
445 M9 0420 037 SW, PW, PFARRY MAXD.7X8 crrvvveer Screw MAXD.7XE rmeeevrrvreersnriiiniii .. 2 S902N034P08
446 ML 35A0 426 b ;1—: -— |~ ........................... Supporter ...................................................... 3 W488951H01
447 M9 0304 037 SW,PW, P3~RY M3X0.5X12 Screw M3X0.5X12 woeersessersmrsmssmsssscisinsnns 3 S902N032P12
448 Mg 1002 096 7" Uy v hﬁﬁﬁ (X\ ..................... COntTOI CirCUit unit (x) ................................. 1 TE703P195G10
449 M9 4003 021 ﬁﬁ ﬁﬁ?ﬂ)lf b M4X07X12 ......... Bolt M4X07X12 ............................................. 8 3903N219P35
450 MS 0231 a57 Y ﬁﬁn L= R ereeeerieiieiiieiiiaae Movable race (Y) .......................................... 1 A130C147H03
451 Ms 02A1 476 2 ~ — 4’- ........................... Specer ......................................................... 1 A140D451H01
452 MS 02A2 957 Y imﬁ b - (E) ..................... Fixed race (rlght) .......................................... 1 A1400291H03
463 M9 3003 021 /"(ﬁ ﬁﬁ’?ﬁll’ P M3X0.5XE --ereeee Bolt M3X0.5XE  corerreerrrreeneenicciiiieees 6 S903N219P03
454 M9 0305 053 Iy RO OB Z e Spring washer 3 oooeeeerre 6 S913N210P02
455 M9 0311 060 /N EE @ 3 e Washer 3 S913N010P02
456 MS 02B3 601 HW Lo L B ALY Adapter A140D304H02
457 MS 02A0 740 7 T W [T T RT TP PP PPRPPI PP Falt «eeeeerseses A140D560H01
458 MS 02A0426 7 x JU b EH L e Holder A140D559H01
459 Mg 5001 021 ;‘—\ﬁ ;‘-Qﬁ;ﬁ}l, |; M5x05x16 ......... Bolt M5X08x16 ............................................. 16 SQO3N210P16
460 M9 0501 053 IN 3 JE & B e Spring Washer B 20 S913N210P05
461 M9 0552 050 /b EE & B - ~-Washer 5 S913N010P05
462 MS 02A0368 1w T U VY e Coupring A140D299G01
463 M9 5002 020 FNAFATIEA R Y MEX0.8XE -vvveeeeee Screw MBX(Q . 8XE --vreerererenrrerraneieraraniniiiniianin, 8 S901N310P06
464 MS 02A1 523 @ ﬂ\‘; ~N W l\ (Y) ..................... Cog be't (Y) ................................................ 1 A1900012P01
465 M9 0311 065 ﬂ m C ﬁi].t)‘ ﬁ 1O sreemrremrrreerienens C-type retaing ring O rerereersrreitiiiinieies 2 8922N010P10
466 MS 02A2 456 = F;r\’_..}l,/\"?U ‘/7 ..................... Bearing ......................................................... 8 3860N003P10
467 MS 02A1 767 ~ W IS B oo Cog pulley~~ .............................................. 2 A140D297H01
468 MS 02A0 758 'j' b oy ’\ ........................... Bracket ......................................................... 1 A13OC125H02
469 Mg 5011 021 ;‘-\ g ;—ﬁ\ﬁ;ﬁ)b |\ M5x08x25 ......... BO” M5x08x25 ............................................. 1 SQO3N210P25
470 MS 02A0 454 B e GRAFt  eerererrreerieiiii e 1 A140D303H01
471 Mg 0326 065 ;‘-\“ m C mﬂ:){ ﬁ 26 ceccrrrereeniiiiiiiaiaes C-type retaining ring 26 ................................. 1 5922N110P26
472 Mg 5004 020 . ;‘\'ﬁﬁﬁﬂ:){ *:) M5x08x8 ........... BO't M5X08x8 ............................................. 4 SQO1N310P08
473 MS 02A0 767 X Sk b HL e Cog pulley A140D298H01
474 MS 02A1758 7 5 7y b e Bracket - A130C123H03
475 M9 0450 050 3 H F FB @ 4 oo Washer 4 S913N040P04
476 Mg 0401 053 IN * E ﬁ 4 ........................ Sp”ng Washer 4 .......................................... 10 8913N210P04
477 M9 0406 037 P R & U MAXDTXE cervereerne Serew MAXD.7XE «oorreerrerrememnirmineneiiii, 10 SO00N014P06
479 Ms 02A1 390 Y m n m ........................... Shaft ............................................................ 1 A140D302H01
480 MS 02A4 477 4 |~ -y F A S T Stopper ......................................................... 2 A‘|400293H03
481 M9 5005 095 Z2FyEVTE—4 (Yiﬂl) .................. Motor complete (Y) rremrmreeermmmremneeee 1 A130C170G02
482 MS 02A3 477 z |~ y F A ST R P PP Stopper ......................................................... 2 A1400293H02
483 Mg 1003 022 ;ﬁ b I\ M4x07x8 ........... BOIt M4x07)(8 ............................................. 8 3903N089P34
484 MS 0730 957 x g !7, b — A e MOVable race (X) .......................................... 1 A131C178H01
486 M9 5013 021 ABRMAARI P M3IX0.5XIQ -oeeeenee Bolt M3X(0.5X 10 reerrereremrerrererenrmaiiiiiaieiiii. 2 SO003N219P056
486 Ms 07A0 957 X mi - (F) ..................... Fixed race (X)(F) ....................................... ‘| A1420202H01
487 Ms 07A0 972 -5 Ir' —_— :/‘ (X) ..................... RO”er gage (x) ............................................. 2 A190D039P02
488 M9 1004 022 K W b MAX0.7X40 --ocvener BOlt MAX0.7XAQ rrerreeereerrneeeesmsovnrenreeesesnoiarnans 2 S903N019P40
489 Mg 1003 045 + ] |~ M4x07 ............... Nut M4x07 ................................................... 2 Sg10N010P04
490 MS 07A0 477 =z I\ y I cecescenniaracsinnessannaas Stopper ......................................................... A14OD426H03
491 MS 07A1 957 XMETE L — 2 (B) «ovveerermrenene Fixed race (X)(B) A142D202H02
492 MS 07A0 407 X #h B OB oo Detector plate (X) A142D201H01
493 Ms 07A0 257 # xI ﬁ ........................... Adapter ......................................................... A1400306H02
501 M9 5006 095 2FyEVTE—4S (x!m) .................. Motor complete (X) o, 1 A130C170G01
502 M9 5003 021 ANBARMGAEIL b MEX0.8X12 cveeereenes Bolt MBX(.8X12 -eereerrrmrvrurmieiiiiiiiieeaae 4 S903NZ210P12
503 MS 02B4 601 F— PIVELAIER -oeoverrereerinienennn. Motor adapter ................................. 1 A130C126H02
504 M9 4005 037 P B 5 X ¥ MAX0.TXE oo SCroW MAX(,7XG - orremresmssusescssmcisiisiniciseins 2 S900N114P08
505 MS OZAO 778 ~ ) |\ W T cceceemrucccrnsaconavaannes Belt Clamper (X) sieisesstisciesennesttisressvereenaansnt 1 A1400296H02
506 MS 02A0 523 @ )‘fé ~ )b |~ (X) ..................... Cog be‘t (X) ............................................. 1 A1900013P01
507 Mg w04 w5 E ﬂ\‘; 1}: X ﬁ 8 ........................ E-type retaing ring 8 iiensescaesereriiansatestesstariann 3 8922N210P80
508 MS 02A1 454 !m ........................... Shaft .................................................... 1 A1400300H01
509 Mg 0509 037 P + ~N * /’ M5x08x30 ........... SCreW M5x08)(30 .......................................... 1 3900N015P30
510 Mg 1373 045 + w |; M5x08 .............. Nut M5><08 ................................................... 1 8910N010P05
B11 MS 02A3758 7 5 4 w B oo Bracket A130C122H01
512 MS 02A2758 7 3 7 5 b oo Bracket A130C121HO1
513 MS 02A0 390 X m m’ n ........................... Shaft ............................................................ A140D301H01

17




SR T o R
WORK HOLDER MECHANISM

645 536 538




SR T

WORK HOLDER MECHANISM

Fig.

BH/a—-k

&R
B ®WHa-F

No. Parts. No. 14 & £ Description Amt. Ref. No.
Reg.

531 MS 02A0 456 m N Bearing housing .......................................... A140D456G02
532 MS 02A0 628 L M 3 ...Bearing ....................................................... A190D035P01
533 Ms 07A1 454 !& ........................... Shaft ................................................ A142D204H01
534 Mg 1002 070 L M ﬂ{ —_— )l, ........................... Bearing ............................................. P980017X01
535 MS 02A2 390 Y m !’] m ..................... Shaft ................................................ A1400289H02
536 M9 4002 021 KRB AR KL b MAX0.7x16 +-BOIt MAX0.7XTB weereremsrsmssrsimcncn s S903N218P38
537 Mg 0451 050 ,J\ E ﬁ 4 .................. ...Washer ....................................................... 8913N010P04
538 MS 02A4 603 Y BERERIUFE oo --Detector plate holder (Y) A140D960H02
539 MS 07A1 407 Y B B OH OBE e Detactor plate (Y ):--:rererrrmrrresemertimeenenaneiiia A142D369H01
540 Mg 0420 037 SW’ PW P’-/\*/ M4x07x8 ......... sCreW M4x07x8 ........................................... 3902N034P08
541 M9 4001 037 P # S5 X U MAX0.7X12 oo Serew MAX0.7X12 «eeeeresmsseecmsceninsinieennne S900N114P12
542 MS 02A0778 ~ b b #B +Belt clamper (V) e A140D296H01
543 MS 02A0 781 Y N~ b --Belt holder (YY) soreerererrremrennnni. A140D213H02
544 Mg 0552 050 /J\ E ...Washer 5 ............................................. 8913N010P05
545 M9 5001 021 XA R AN b MEX0.BXIE oo BOlt MBXQ.BXT6 -wrevvereeeescinnesireiniies S903N210P 16
546 M9 0304 037 SW, PW, PF~RJ M3X0.5x12 - Screw M3X0.5X12 wreererrmsesiseenncinenes $902N032P12
547 M9 5002 096 7Y v Mma:z (Y) ~-Control circuit unit (Y) TE703P196G 10
548 ML 35A0 426 4,- ;‘—\ ........................... Supporter ............................................. W488951H01
549 M9 0409 037 SW, PW, Pf*\*z M4X0.7x10 -+ Sorew MAX0,7X 10 wrovreesseresssmssns e S902N034P10
550 MS 02A2408 Y B B B oo Detector holder (Y) A140D957H01
551 MS 02B5 601 )4 £+ PR oooeereemmienn Adapter «rerecese et A140D958HO1
552 M9 0408 037 SW,PW, PF~RY M4x0.7%12 - Serew MAX0.7X12 -oooveseeresemsiceneninncecnens S902N034P12
553 M9 1353 020 ABARMIEXRT M4X0.7x6 SCrew MAXQ.7XE -oroeeeresemseersermssenricennns S901N319P11
554 MS 07A0 455 % x o TN OUOI O ~Shaft holder «:ote et A131C157HO1
556 M9 0501 053 I R OFE B e Washer B corereremrerseniiie, S913N210P05
556 M9 5002 020 AAAFEX KD MEX0.8XE -oeeeee: SCrow MBX(0.BXE «roreeeersessrsuenicisiinniniann. S901N310P06
557 M9 1006 050 B & (1=1.5) creeereecreees Washer (t=1.5) erreerrermmsssrmnninnininnen A140D282H01
558 MS 02A0 308 | T B e Clamp bracket «roeeererrersei.., A130C119H01
558  MS 02A2 476 A R = H e SPACEE  rerrrrrerrireesen e A140D450H01
560 MS 02A1 273 L T BR (I -oveemeememmmmennnnee Clamp adapter (1) «oeeeeenmeeeemeen.. A130C118H01
561 M9 5003 021 N BARAM AL b MEX0.8X1Z oo BOlt MBX(0.8X12 weveerersomseismsonmiciciinniiicis S903N210P12
562 MS 07E0 272 ‘F ﬁ T Feed plate complete ................................. A131CIBOGO1
563 MS 02A3 476 b S — <QPACEE  trrrrrerresaeeeeenii e A140D560H01
911 MS 07E0 105 4t i T () e Clamp frame complete A131C252G0t
564 M9 0338 037 SW, pw PFARED M3X0.5XE cveeeeee SCrow M3XQ.BXE r-errveereeserriomniuniiiniiiiian S902N012P06
565 MS 02B0 257  #® B oo Adapter A140D354H01
566 MN 10A0 572 /< F e Spring W501035H01
567 M9 0611 060 v S/ ereeeeereieeieieeareeae.. Pin  seeeeererareene ettt e e e e aa s A140D353H01
568 MS 02A0 691 I3 .y F Y et Clamp pad  -wrreeeeeeereeesmne e A140D287H01
569 MS 02A1 691 7% y F U e Clamp pad cooereeeeeeeereesmrmmiie e A140D287H02
570 M9 0409 037 SW, PW, PF~xRY M4x0.7x10 - SCrew MAX0.7X10 «oveeeerememrrimcintieisiiines 6  S902N034P10
571 M9 0451 050 I 23 B4 e WASHhEr 4 -r-teerrrtiecarmerircatereeiiateriarirenerarenenaes 6 S913NO10P04
572 MO 0406 037 P F N R U MEXQTXE -oeeeererens SCraW MAX0.7XE «oreeerrernsremremsmmniuiretniiiiiinaean, 6 S900N014P06
573 MS 02B6 601 i3 7+ B oeeeerereenes Adapter «-r-eeseerr e 2 A140D286H01
574 MS 07A0 105 LIS | e o Clamp frame «coooeereeeemmemememi e 1 A131C162G01
575 MS 02EQ 426 * B TP SUPPOTLEr ~+errrrerereresermssmmnaneinin e 2 A140D362H01
576 MS 07A0 273 L T BRO(L) oremreemmeeiieiieees Clamp adapter (I ) «oroeeeereemerimeeiriceeenenn.. 1 A131C158H01
577 MS 02A3 454 Bl e Shaft cocerrersrirerni i e A140D281H02
578 MS 02A0 729 £ R U X R (K)o Spring (left) -+ A140D285H02
579 MS 02A1 352 bs) s N Coller ro-eereeecees A140D283H01
580 M9 4007 037 P # 35 X U M3X0.HXE r-reerenseen SCrew M3X0.5XB roeererrrrremrseenniniiiiiiiiiinennen 1 SS00N112P08
581 MS 01A0 457 ) 1) Foee SlidEr vereeerererrrrr et e e e e 1 W488805H01
582 MS 02A3 456 BRE AU R BOAriNG «reeeeerrreerermtenttmtttttia 1 A190D011PO1
583 MS 02A0 457 B T Dy Holder crocesrmmerrnrmiiiiiii e 1 A140D279H01
584 M9 3001 030 OB R U e Special SCrew »+-ss-rereeerrrrtctinniieiiiieieic, 1 A140D278H01
586 M9 2511 045 IE X F w b M0 ceererrerannes co e NUL M0 coeerrerenrenrentiniinitiiiiisitiiiniieiesecinsnaiaees 1 S910NO70P10
586 M9 0550 050 TN F EE EE e s WaShEr B creceeeerrsinii e 2 S913N040P05
587 MS 02A1 729 E R U X R (F) s Spring (right) «-oe-seeesrseermmmmiii e 1 A140D284H02
588 M9 1007 050 B & (t=1.65) -ceeceeeeeeres Washer (t=1.65) «+--eoreeeemvemmmmmmmmmeeeinne, 1 A140D282H03
580 M9 5014 021 ANABRMARIN P MEX0.8X14 ooereees Bolt MEXO.8X14 «cvoervererrersriiiiniiniiiniiie 2 S003N210P14
590 MS 02A2 454 ) T B o Clamp stud -oorererrerreremmem e, 2 A140D275H01

19




@) 5P T EXEhHEHE
WORK HOLDER DRIVING MECHANISM

20




(9] FA#E TERENFEHE
WORK HOLDER DRIVING MECHANISM
Fig. -] EI’:I:]—' K =] - . ( 31— F
No. Parts. No. i fh % Description Amt. Ref. No.
Req.

613 M9 5001 021 A BAM AL b MEX0.8X16 oo BOIt MBX0.8X16 +rereessersrermrssnmsnnis s 6  S903N210P16
614 Mg 0501 053 FAY * E ﬁ 5 Washer 5 ..................................................... 11 3913N210P05
615 Mg 0552 050 [l\ & Washer 5 .......................................... 5 sg13N010P05
616 MS 02A2 601 iid £ Adapter 1 A140D258H02
617 MS 02A2 434 I U D Air cylinder 1 A190NO11PO1
618 MS 02A3 601 iid it B O(F) e Adapter -rreeseerrrers e 1 A140D257H02
619 MS 07A0 571 ﬁ $ ........................... Alr fltt”«]g ...................................................... 1 A190N023P01
620 MQ 0806 060 E “/ ........................... Pln ............................................................... A140D262H01
621 M9 5009 021 A RA A b MBEX().8XE eeeieeees Bolt M5x0.8x8 S903N210P08
622 MS 07E0 257 W I ﬁ (ﬂ) ..................... PreSSer D'ate comp‘ete ................................. ‘| A130C140G02
623 Mg 4011 021 ;‘(ﬁ RM;T':)', h M4x0‘7x8 ............ Bolt M4x07)(8 ............................................. 4 8903N219P34
624 MS 02A1 456 il B e Bushing A130C142G01
625 MS OZAO 392 m !’j m ............................................................... A1400261G01
626 M9 6003 020 NETRAFLEARY MEXE -creerreeemeenees S901N311P06
627 M9 0105 062 R F oy T E S921N020P06
628 MS 02A2 273 wx o s A140D254H01
630 MS 02A0 352 bl > - A140D260H01
631 MS 02A5 454 i A140D259H02
632 MS 02A0 571 # F A140D256H01
633 M9 2008 045 a P b S910N010P08
634 MS 02A3 572 AN A AR 3 A140D263H02
636 M9 0612 060 [t v A140D264HM
636 MS 01A1 228 i W488861H01
637 M9 1603 022 BN 17 b 14(40)x13 W468547H01
638 Mg 5101 060 to “/ ........................... A14ZD364H01
639 MS 07A5 601 R < B A142D365H01

2




g 74/8—, X4 u FHEF
WIPER & SWITCH MECHANISM

22




o 24 /8—,
WIPER & SWITCH MECHANISM

24y FHEB

Fig.

W& —F

5z
B3 &Ha-—F

o o

No. Parts. No. s RB Description Amt.  Ref. No.
Req.

679 M9 0420 037 SW,PW, PFART MAX0.7x8w o Screw MAXQ.TXB  «eerrrsrrssrsrseniesiasnsns 1 S902N034P08
680 MF 40E2 484 L Bh R A o F oo Toggle switch P909001X 01

681 Mg 4003 099 7—,{ D‘/7 U J7° HP_BN ............... Cord holder ................................................... S945N220P03

682 MS 02A0 509 VL J A4 K& oo Solenoid adapter A130C136HO1
683 Mg 1003 045 j— ] |~ M4X07 ............... Nut M4x07 ............................. Sg10N010P04

684 MS 02A4 476 Z ~ — -Ij» (E) ..................... Spacer ...................................... A140D249H02
685 MF QOAO 476 zZ ~ p— -}j- (E) ..................... sDacer ...................................... w487083H01

686 MS 02E0 983 Ly ,f FAY _ﬂ!’)m ........................... Driving Clank .......................... A14ODZ41G01

J =68, MO 0410 037 P F N R U MAXQ.TXG -wewwreeee Screw M4x(0.7x8 S900N014P08
L <688 M9 0401 063 /S & HE R B e Spring washer 4 S913N210P04

- 689 MS 02A1 477 z |~ y A SR R R P Stopper ........................................................... A14OD446H01

-690 MS Q2E0 982 O Wiper adapter A140D238G02
~691 MF 40A0 530 ¥ Wiper shaft «ereoencs W480482H01

-692 MS 02A0 980 l7 W|De" ................................... A140D237H01
-693 M9 0806 002 ¥ Screw '4(44) X6 B508867H01
Z ~694 M9 0802 003 P Screw !§(44)x4.5 W502074H01

- 695 MS 02E0Q 981 2 Wiper clank «-oooveoeeeermererrenees A140D244G01

697 MS 02A4 729 t Spr|ng ............................................................ A1400247H01
698 M9 (0336 037 P Screw M3x0.5%6 SS900N012P06
699 Mg 0311 050 /J\ Washer 3 ...................................................... Sg13N010P02
700 Mg 0874 045 j— Nut M3x05 ................................................... Sg10N010P02

701 M9 0305 053 /N ; Spring washer 3 S913N210P02
702 M9 0311 050 I\ B & 3 Washer 3 -ooreermroerrceneens S913N010P02

703 M9 0004 095 A—=F UV AR o Rotary solenoid ----c-coeeeeeeses A190D017P01
704 M9 0415 037 SW, PW, P#+ARXY M4AX0.7x32 - Screw M4x0.7x32 S900N013P32
705 M9 0909 003 R F Y WK(40)xXE e Screw 6 (40) X6 eoeeeeeeeneeees W501901H01

706 MS 02A1 339 f] FAY — Mg creiiiieiiiiiiiiiniiiecanns Cover ................................ A14ODQ48H01

707 M9 0416 037 SW, PW, PF~RxRY M4Ax(0.7x20 ------ Screw M4x0.7x20 S900N014P20

912 MS 02A0 484 BARY 29 F () oo Switch complete A190D015P01
708 M9 0408 037 SW.PW, PR MAX(0.7X12 --e- Screw M4x0.7x12 S802N034P12




i1 #5imEeE
OIL LUBRICATIOM MECHANISM

752 749

24




i1 #GihEHs
OIL LUBRICATION MECHANISM

&R
Fig. #W&Ka—F a . mEg &AHa-F
No. Parts. No. G AR & Description Amt. Ref. No.
Req.
731 MG 4180 742 ,ﬁ % ........................... Cap for o||er ................................................ 1 W471448H01
732 MF 60A5 740 7 T }b |; ............... csearcnenaes Felt ............................................................... 1 W500906H01
733 MF 05A0 148 & Bt P 2.5X3H veeeeneinees Oil wick @2.65X35 rorerrrrerrmerreiciereeciricieennns 1 W488988H01
913 MF60E1 711 ® = H L (M) - Arm shaft bevel gear box complete ----------- 1 W482329G 02
734 M9 0510 037 P #+ X X ¥ MBEX0.8X12 «eeveee Screw Mbx0.8%x12 S900NQ15P12
735 M9 0570 080 | I B e, RUDbEr plug  «eeereeererremmemssresnsinsitneen e W502078H01
737 MS 02A0 688 /\“ ,f 7" ........................... Plpe .............................................................. A1400234H01
914 MGAME0 712 B HE # T (M) - Hook shaft bevel gear box complete -w--veeo- 1 W481406G01
739 MS 02A6 339 4% i 7] F A S L LR PERE TR T PPN} O|| guard ...................................................... 1 A14ODg72H01
740 M9 0420 037 SW,PW, PHr~xy M4x0.7Xx8 - Screw MAX(Q, 7XEG -rrrercereererereenecesiiieenns 1 S902N034P08
741  MS 02E0 688 A4 T B E () e Oil pipe complete 1 A140D224G01
742 M9 1111 003 H T R T UG(40)X1Q creeeeeeeee Screw U (40) X 10 ~reeereeerreeneeraens 1 W500164H01
743 Mg 1103 045 j— ‘j h T]é(40) .................. Nut %(40) ............................... 1 w501528H01
744 MF 36A0 689 IS A TR IV G e Pipe holder 1 W470900H01
745 MG 43A0689 T YA 7 NRNR (NATRIVG) - Pipe holder 1 W487120H02
747 MS 07A0 691 b2 I S A B S R RARAERELEEA D Gasket for oil tank A142D209H01
748 MS 07A0 742 7 4 A142D210HO
743 MN 10E0 135 i ~ r P674005X01
750 MS 07A0 740 7 r W b W462954H02
751 MS 02A1 688 E o =i T BXB—15 ceeeeeenennens Oil pipe B6X8—15 «ocoreerereenacenes W462995H04
752 M9 0420 037 PFRxY (PW-SW)M4X0.7x8 - Screw (PW-SW)M4x(0.7x8 S902N034P08

25




12 %88
CONTROL BOX

780

\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\

N
N
1,\;\\\\/

7\‘“\
Y2
A

ST
S

789 788 787 786

26




12 e A
CONTROL BOX

&R
By #'EHa-F

Fig. M&a3-—F a .

No. Parts. No. b Ae ' Description Amt. Ref. No.
Req.

771 Ms 02E1 484 #;’-{9 ‘/Z,f ‘ya'_ ........................... Sw‘tch ......................................................... 1 ORZ_GR_1B

772 MS 02E2 484 *m;‘-\'g "/Z,{ .ya'_ ........................... SWltCh ......................................................... 1 0R2_GG_1A

774 M9 3001 096 U v MIR#II CPU TE703P197G10

775 Ms 0288 601 m H ﬁ ........................... A1400359H01

776 M9 2008 045 ¥ -y b M8 S910N010PO8

777 Mg 0802 053 IN * g @ 8 ........................ spr|ng WaSher 8 ........................ 8913N210P08

778 Mg 2053 022 U P 71-: )|, I\ M8X20 .................. Bo|t M8X20 ........................................... 2 8903N412P20

779 MS 07E0 499 *\J m %’é ........................... Control bOX ................................................. ...1 A1208366G01

780 Mg 1002 091 Fuse 125V 5A ................................................ 2 S460N0‘|1P35

781 M9 1001 097 Stepping mMotor driver oo 1 PMM-CS-705

782 Mg 1001 093 Magnet switch ........................................... 1

783 Mg 6001 093 ....Trance former ........................................... ‘I E730C14‘|

784 Mg 1001 091 ...Fuse 125\/ 10A ............................................. 2 S460N011P36

785 M9 8001 096 ~-Control Gircuit unit (CST) «weeseseermnmnne: 1 TE703P187G10

786 MS 07A0 806 Operation panel ............................................. 1 A131C188G02

787 MV 30E0 718  PROM{I Aty Mr—%(#) (10008tM) Cast case with PROM (for 1000 stitches) -+ 1 TE730D001G10

788 MS 07A1 742 9 ........................... Cover ............................................................ 1 E730D300H02

789 M9 1003 036 HEEH YT IRY M3IX0.5XE -reees Sorew M3X(0.BXEG «orreerrerervrremmierrerinaeiee 2 S901Z610H01

801 MS 07A2 601 Hy ........................... Adapter ......................................................... 1 A1420239H02

802 M9 1002 090 F b (FR150-01) Filter-regulator unit (FR1B0-01) «ereeereeeseres 1

803 MS 02A7 571 Vi :F' 7_—- (T88_01).....‘......;..Connecting p|ug (T88_01) .............................. 3

804 MS 07A0 567 9‘— a1 — 7 (¢8x6x15) ......... Tube (¢8x6x15) ....................... heaaiecertreraasnnasan

805 M9 1008 093 B Bk I (110M3F) -oevee Solenoid valve (110M3F)

806 M9 7037 095 3 K M MR e A131C195G01

807 M9 1015 089 i# ' #Z# (KM-11)

808 ML 36A0 571 p ¥ T (BFBU) -coveereeeenes Connecting plug (

809 MF 20A0 131 ;$ rj 17- -‘a ........................... OII bot“e holder .......................................... 1 W453513H01

810 MFZOAO 130 ;m E DY R TR PE R RS O|I bott'e ...................................................... 1 W346040H01

27




i3 E &
TABLE MECHANISM

872

*6— 371

Wey,
= 4%\
P

PRI Z

870

820 496 T

iy

28




E &
TABLE MECHANISM

R
BE R®WHaI-F

Fig. WHRa-—F a S
No. Parts. No. = i ' Description Amt. Ref. No.
Req.
821 MS OZEO 173 ,i& ¥ m (ﬂ) ..................... Thread guide complete ................................. P979001X01
822 M9 1118 002 E = o %% (40)x10 Screw UG (40) X 10 coerrerrrrrermeesaenernineenie B509061H01
823 M9 0420 037 PRy (PW-SW) M4x0.7x8-----+ Screw (PW-SW) M4x(.7x8 S902N034P08
824 MS 02A9 339 Y*ﬁﬂj%gﬁ/\_ ""”""""""'"""""Detector COVEE s-srrrvmrereseserassessarteeannnnaeaes A130C41OGO1
825 MS 07A8 339 j] N N ""COVer .......................................................... A131C192H03
826 MS 02A0 777 V ~ }|/ b (M_47) V-Ve't (M_47) ....................................
827 M9 0511 037 P+~ (PW-SW) M5bEx(0.8%x8----- Screw (PW-SW) M5x0.8x8 S$902N035P08
828 MS 02A1 139 7’- ,r FIVERVAY O|| pan (H) ................................................... A130C150H02
829 MS 07A0 595 f Tab|e tOp (L) ................................................ A131C186H04
830 MS 07A1 595 f Tab|e top (R) ................................................ A131C187H04
831 ML 35A1 476 2 ~ — ...Spacer ............................................. A141 D360H02
832 M9 0609 037 ¥ 3 R U M6%1.0x30 Screw MEX1.0X30 c-ocereeremereremireeeee: S900N046P30
833 M9 0409 037 P+~RExY (PW-SW) M4x0.7x10 ---Screw (PW-SW) M4x(0.7x10 S902N034P10
834 MS 07A9 339 h /X - (23) Cover (Back side) «--xoeereereneereres A131C184H01
835 MS 07B0 339 h /X — (33) Cover (Right side)--c-semvereereeeeee A131C185H01
836 MS 07B1 339 b2 ] A — (vx) Cover (Front side)------eevereeneeene A120B363G01
837 MS 07B0 339 V] AN — (393) Cover (Right side):---mreeerrmeeeeees A131C185H02
838 MSO07E0374 * 7 7 #8 I oo Frame complete ---:oooooeereerereees A110A162G01
839 MS 07A0 150 i T E ........................... AdJuStIng bar ................................................ A1400361H02
840 MS 02A2 972 :‘-_ ¥ p 3 9 —_— (MY6N1ZS) ......... Castor (MY6N123) ....................................... 4
841 M9 0407 037 P+ARRY (PW-SW) M4x0.7x6 ---Screw (PW-SW) MA4X(Q.7XE -croeermeerermarnnnenees N S902N034P06
842 MS 07B2 339 7] N Y COVGY' ................................................. 1 A1420268H02
843 Mg 1006 035 a-—uv y b* :) M4x07x6 ............ SCI’GW ........................................ 2 A‘|90N019P01
845 MS 07A0 719 Bl & E T P TN DIFQWEE  +recercereereremssseetmiamaietit ety 1 A131C206G01
846 MS 05A0 604 n ¥ (A_42_C_7) ............ Handle ..................................... 1
847 Mg 7006 050 E ﬁ (A_42_B_7) ............ Washer ..................................... 2
848 M9 0512 037 P + N R U M5BX(0.8%35 -eeeeer Screw (MBX(.8X3H) ecrerreerrmrerirneiiies 2 S900N015P35
849 Mg 0550 050 E ﬁ 5 ........................ Washer ......................................................... 2 8913N040P05
850 Mg 0501 053 N $ E ﬁ 5 ........................ Spr|ng Washer ............................................. 2 8913N210P05
861 MS 02A5 416 £ ) Ruber cushion A140D320H02
852 MS 02A3 416 ] L) Ruber cushion A140D319HN
8563 MS 02A3 416 I X v Oil pan (L) -reroeererenee- A130C149G02
854 MS 02A0 139 * i Head rast ---:ecoveeseeeees A140D361H01
855 MS 0202 228 + k Nut (M10) «oeerrermeeeees S910N010P10
856 M9 1008 050 R} Washer 10 -coocovreeeereeees S910N010P10
867 M9 1012 022 u P Bolt M10X30 ---c-ereerreeer S903N413P30
858 MS 02A4 416 % Ruber cushion A140D320H01
869 MS 02A4 416 % Ruber cushion A140D321H01
860 MF 10A4 691 H R w b Gasket ......................................................... W500812H01
861 M9 2001 047 ¥ % x v Screw - cecererrernieeens W446050H01
862 MS 02A2 688 VAY 7" Plpe ...... feeneerrnnassasranressrsones A14OD583H01
863 MS 07A3 601 T - 4 MA IR Motor mounting plate - A142D238H01
864 MS 07A2 957 v - " Guide oo A141D949H01
865 M9 1010 050 B & Washer -cocoveeeeeeeene S813NO10P10
866 M9 0107 053 AT S Spring washer S913N210P10
867 M9 0101 021 A G B S T Bolt MTOX1,0X25 -rrmrrmeememsreerememererninnennneeen. 8 S903N213P25
870 MS 07E0 603 B F BB B e Operation panel adapter A131C189G01
871 M9 0333 037 P+ ~RxY (PW-SW) M3x0.5x8---- Screw (PW-SW) M3x(0.5x8 S$902N032P08
872 MS 0783 339 7] FAS e eveseeseasessesssrerenvenny Cover .................................... A131C191H01
873 MS 07A0 844 §§ 7’,} g *E( ........................... Operation panel ............................................. A131C207G01
874 Mg 7502 096 j’ U v |\ g ﬁ ........................... Printed circuit board .................................... TE703P1QBG10
875 MS 07A1 797 RO T g I L e Cover sheet A142D362H0
876 MS 07A‘| 507 ;r\ :]' } a4 - 7’ ........................... Innel’ tube ...................................................... A1420361H01

29




WIRING CONNECTION MECHANISM

(4 EC#REBFR

885

30




14 BC#xBE R
WIRING CONNECTION MECHANISM

A
Fig. #M&Ra—F BE RHI-F

No. Parts. No. = e & Description Amt. Ref. No.
Regq.

891 MS 02E1 406 % e} ;O s Detector complete A140D390G02
892 MS 02A0 802 =] 1 1k A e Stopper ......................................... A140D316G01
893 M9 0420 037 SW, PW, PH~NRT M4X0.7X8 oo SCrew MAX(Q.7XE worsrsmseusresssncenen. S902N034P08
804 MF 40A1 856 - - 1y T-100 Pully eevererermme M997D115H01
895 M9 1008 090 Ty FPRA gy F e FOOt SWitgh «roerrerrermirrereiins E732D244G 30
896 M9 4005 099 FAE~7YoT HPEN NYION Clip -eeeeseeesseseerseineiesisiene S945N 220P05
897 M9 4007 Ogg +4 I Uy 7“ HP-6N Nylon clip ...................................................... 3945N220p06

3




0y 1I/= &
ACCESSORIES

32




18 f1/% fm
ACCESSORIES

8 ‘E{E?& "t K
Fig. ®&sma-—F o o "BHa—F
No. Parts. No. 8 .7 % Description Amt. Ref. No.

Reaq.

Fz MM10A1 101 z A F QX4 ceereeeereeeeeans SPANNEE 10X 14 rrreesressremsrsmeisninntie e B422776H01
F3 MS 05A0976 RN B # R /X F 5 -eeeeeeee e GOCKEE WIBNCH B +rerrereressmmrerammmsnsnsessasiiiniaeas S689N902P06
F4 MS 01A1976 7 ﬁ BE R IN F 4 e Socket wrench 4 -«c-reeereemrerrsniiii S689NY02P05
F5 MF 90A0976 R M # X /X3 Lo Socket wrench § W462660H 01
F6 ML 35A2 976 K R IS F F e SOCKOY WIENGR 3 +reeerrrmerermimmmmmmrnerttiiiaees S689N902P04
F7 ML 35A1976 R AE RN F 2B e Socket wrench 2.5 S689N902P03
F8 ML 35A0976 FNEHE RIS F 2 e Socket Wrengh 2 «-coeeereervrarsionn.. S689N902P02
FQ9 MS 03A0 417 = I By eeeerrrerreneeniin, RUDDEr FiRg seesrererersssmsmsemesneneenss e A140D329H01
F10 MS 02A0 128 st DPX17~18 eeverenr Neadle DPX17—18 «rreeerrorerriesiesesmnemsimiiiinnnin 10 $970005H05
F11 MF 25B0 123 s d BObBin  ceverrerreerinmr s 4 P976021X01
F12 MB 02A0 608 k3 Screw driver (middle) -soorrrererrrmerrrmenrnereanaiens 1 P842003X01
F13 MB 02A1 608 F > Screw driver (small) e, 1 P842002X01
F14 Mg 1001 091 £ a Fuse 128V 10A  correerereermmemmmrmannienrannneeeeee 2 S460N011P36
F15 M9 1002 091 £ a Fuse 125V BA -oorreeerrrerrernirinnnnaniinnaeeee 2 S460N011P35
F16 MS 05A0193 % Cotton stand complete eererereenererneees 1 A190D080P01
F17 MQ10A0734 E=—J AN Polyethylene cover --coooesreesseseseserrermeranieennenes 1 W220627H04
F18 MS 02A2 567 F o2 TUDE  wreeerrrermmenaneeneermmr s 1 A141D171H01
F19 MS 02A0 479 A Spanner 13X17 eoocreererrerrrrmentininenanenrn e 1 A190N013PO1
F20 MF 60A0 137 il ® 3 e Qiler With Ol =wsreereeermrmme s 1 P831001X01
F21 MF 60A0 608 B 05 A X (K eeererrnenieneenas Screw driver (large) - -wwrermereresermeeaninneenns 1 W319408H01
F22 MS 02A0 762 SMETHR (FE B § E) 2t e Plastic plate 2t «c:ooeoserrrermermmrmenimienraeee: 2 A140D594H01
F23 MV 35A3 762 SMBIHR (RIKR—L ) 1t oo Plastic plate 1t coreererrremrsmemerrrereceeensemeenn 3 E702C397H04
F24 MV 35A1 762 SMBITHR (RILAHK—L ) 2t -ooeeeeereee Plastic plate 2t «wwrwemeesrermesemseen s 3 E702C397H02
F25 MS 07E0 105 4 i T () Clamp frame complete «-cweorerersersrmeeseen 1 A131C252G01
F26 MS 07A1 416 I A B (B vereeereeereeeaeeee Clamp pad e TR 2 A142D208H02
F27 MS 07A0 416 = I B () ereeereeereeeees Clamp pad reseseemsrmremsscesnsesi 2 A142D208H01
F28 M9 1004 050 FE YN [ RTIIIIITIT T Washar 10 -orereeresmrmsrsiminmnte e 4 S913N060P 10
F29 M9 0102 021 ANBRARILF MIOXAD  covvneeeenee Bolt MI0XA0Q  reeeevereormmereerinmemrnmrunanenennreaneeees 4
F30 MO 2451 047 F A F oy b MO e Eye nut MI1Q coeeseremsmsmsmnn i 4 S910N810P10
F31 MF 10A1 245 M s FAS - B  RRLA AL RLLIED Tension spring .................................. 1 W502193H01
F32 M9 0080 181 P 3 %= PR reremseerrenrnieniiiaanes Thread guide ................................................ 1 W456528H01
F33 ML 36A2 571 Tvy .y FRF TS802U ooeeeeeeees Instant coupler TS8-02U  -eeeemerremrmeerereeriasenenns 1
F34 M9 1010 089 B I N B S R Knob socket S930N077P02
F35 MP 00BO 740 T L JU B eeeeserseseeeininen E@lfrereeseerrrnrneessmmeruentenaaoaein et W502486H01

33




FToav—y (1) Vv7 rRAE
OPTION PARTS (1) FOR SEWING KIT

m
P13

34




8 &7 3v/ix—y (1) V7 +EEE
OPTION PARTS (1) FOR SEWING KIT

R
Fig. ®&a-F B/ RwWHa-F

No. Parts. No. s " B Description Amt. Ref. No.
Req.
P1  MS 02A0 101 & ) Needle plate @ 1.6  roororererrrrre, A140D516H01
MS 02A2 101 & W Needle plate § 2.6  -roorerroreriorem A140D516H03
P2 MV 30A1256 & i x Presser foot §2  rrorereorermieree A130C201H02
P3 . MV 35A0 106 ;P ﬂ T ---Presser fOOt ¢3 .......................................... A130C274H01
P4 MF82E0 210 .t >k ] #f 25 ----Thread tension regulator W346065G 06
P5 MF 10A1 245 B & /N =x -“Thread tension spring orrroeecserrmrmree, W502193H01
P6 MS 07E0 106  5b # T -Clamp frame complete «-o-cormemeeereneeees A131C252G01
P7 MSO07EQ0 272 T i T --Feed plate complete --w--oomreremrerersmeeeees A131C160G01
P8 MS 07A2 272 T e T il crFged plate  -roeeceereen s A142D200H02
Pg MS 07A0 416 :" L\ ﬁ Clamp pad ................................................... A1420208H0‘|
P10 MS 07A1 416 = I B O(JF) -eomeeeereneeeeneene Clamp pad  ererereeessrersnees A142D208H02
P11 MS 02A0 762 SMB TR (EEBIEE) 2t -+t Plastic plate 2t A140D594H03
P12 MV 35A3 762 SMBIHR (NIAKR—L) 1t Plastic plate tt E702C397H04
P13 MV 35A1 762 AMBIIR(~NIAR—-LV) 2t Plastic plate 2t E702C397H02
P14 MS 07A0 797 R ZH 7 4 Jb Ly cerveeremnernienn Protection sheet A142D0211H)
P15 MS 02Et1 718 PROMA A&w br—Z(200081A) - Casset case with prom (for 2000 stitches)----- E730D001G30
MS 02EQ 718 PROMfInEy br—X(40008tH) - Casset case with prom (for 4000 stitches) - E730D001G40
MS02E2 718 # £ v b o — Z(PROM7FY) ---Casset case (with out prom) wroeeemeeeeereeess E730D001G50
P16 MS 02A0 718  PROM (20008t) 2732A  ceceveveveemenees PROM (for 2000 stitches) -rrr-eereeeermmmrmmeerenees
P17 MV 30A0 718  PROM (10008t) 2716 «----eveereeereeeenes PROM (for 1000 stitches) -rreeoreremrerrrrrerenn:
P18 MS 07E1 105 9'. # I (m) (mmm) ......... C|amp frame ............................. A131C252G02
P19 MS 02E0 106  5b i x (M) (/hBR) e Clamp frame «r-ooreeeeeeerenes A130C507G01
PZO Ms 02E0 273 ﬂ x m (m) (/J\mm) ......... Clamp adapter ............................................. A130C506601

35




FToavnR—y (2) NRTEREIKE
OPTION PARTS (2) WORK HOLDER DRIVING MECHANISM

P69 -

— (PRI — — //

—_ — -

S J
S — (P902) —— —

P86

36




FTavi—v (2) SMETERENHE
OPTION PARTS (2) WORK HOLDER DRIVING MECHANISM

Fig.

Wma—F

&=
mEy #'Ha-—F

No. Parts. No. = " & Description Amt. Ref. No.
Req.

P901 MS 07E0 108 F ® # T # 31 (BEUH) A131C277G01
P51 MS 02A0 361 ) L3 B e A140D273H01
P52 M9 0440 037 P + X x ¥ M4x0.7x16 SG00N014P 16
P53 M9 1003 045 + v b M4x0.7 S910NO010PO4
P54 MF 70A0 572 VW T F IR e W481478H01

P55 MS 01EQ 763 NI T 5 UG e W488856G 01

P56 M9 0508 037 P + N R U MBX0.8X1Q «eeeeeee Screw MBX(.8X10 :orerererrmrrmrrerre e S900N015P 10
P57 M9 1219 0156 T ox U EQ ﬁ- %(28) .................. Screw %(28) .............................................. 1 W481460H01

P58 M9 2001 016 3L T Rk ¥ B AF 6(24) oo SCrew G (24) sooerrerrrreer e e 1 B503843H01

P59 MG 0550 050 I 23 B D e WASher §  ceeveererremrmmmrmreni s 1 S913N040P05
P60 M9 1206 045 + w b 3G (28) c-oreremreeen NUE M (28) wreveerrrmrrememernsin et W501097H01

P61 MS 02A0 910 1 y £ e K serereee e e A140D272H01
P62 M9 2052 022 i W b MBX155 cceeeereeeersesBOIt MEBXTBH revrrrerrrrnsrenusosrueinieineaee S903N012P79
P63 M9 0816 050 I H F FE BB e Wagher B crrrrreseerriresie s S913N040P08
P64 MS 07A0 748 ~ 4 JU  cereeenernrrennenneineenn Pl srerreerreneranian e A131C278H01
P65 M9 0106 062 %) ¥ S 3XAQ  creeereveeerrreeesPIN ZXA[ e eerreeneenronrainetieeti e S921N004P40
P66 M9 0504 037 P + R X D S900N015P08
P67 MS 02A2 226 = & A140D370H02
P68 MS 02A2 416 & & it A140D371HO1
P69 MO 1103 031 5 OB K v b A130C178G01
P70 M9 0601 050 T O H E R R B e WASHEE B serrererrereeressei S913N040P06
P71 M9 5003 021 REBRMSKIW L $903N210P12
P72 M9 0107 062 &) ¥ v S921N001P10
P73 M9 1575 045 + P S910N010P06
P74 MS 02B7 601 ) A140D365H01
P75 MS 02Bt1 257 # A140D366H01
P76 M9 2008 045 s S910N010P08
P77 ™9 0802 053 N ---Spring washer 8 S913N210P08
P78 MS 02A0 572 V] e GPriNg e e A140D368H01
P79 M9 12561 015 T Screw %(32) ................................................... B509180H01

P80 MS 07E1 746 7 Flexible wire A140D369H03
P8t MS 02A1 601 m o Adapter oo A140D274H01
P82 M9 1130 015 -Serew U (40) -oooeeeeneeeneeenes W488841H01

P83 M9 0501 053 A Spring washer S913N210P05
P902 MS 07E1 108 F Work holder driver (Standing position):------ 1 A131C277G02
P85 MS 07E0 748 ~ Padal ASSY rerererrerrsiiii 1 A131C295G 01
P86 MMI10AQ 376 2 CONNECLING Chain -orrerssesrmrmnrrem e 1 W322702H01

37




FToavn—v (3) FXBITRA v F
OPTION PARTS (3) PRESSER FOOT LIFT SWITCH FOR HAND

709 /

38




FToavn—y (3) FTHIRAS 9 F

OPTION PARTS (3) PRESSER FOOT LIFT SWITCH FOR HAND

&M
Fig. #ma-—F P @B ®/Ha-k
No.  Parts. No. = o & Description Amt. Ref. No.
Reaq.
915 MS 07E0 484 =z /f Y g’- ﬁ ﬁ ........................... SWltch set Ass'y .......................................... 1 A1310254GO1
671 M9 0412 037 P + ~ xR ¥ M4X0.7x30 - Screw M4AX0,3X30 --weceeeerreerenen 2 S900N014P30
672 Mg 0409 050 E ﬁ :‘: E ﬁ 4 ...................... Washer 4 .................................. ans 2 8913040P04
673 Mg 0204 099 U E ] I\ Z,f ] ?— ...... ...Micro SWitCh ............................ e 1 P422111X01
674 Ms 02E0 485 =z ,f g 9’- ﬁ ......................... SWItCh bOX ............................... ...1 A140D250G01
675 M9 4001 037 P ¥ S5 R ¥ M4XQTXI oo Screw MAX0,7X1G «orereeeesrnemeeee -2 S900N114P16
676 MS 02A5 601 m ﬁ ﬁ ......................... SWItCh adapter ......................... ...1 A14OD246H02
677 M9 0505 065 E F2 Uk X BB oo E-type rataing ring 5 =1 S922N210P05
678 M9 0408 037 SW,PW,PFARY MAX0.7x12 o Screw MAX0.7X12 wreeeeeeeseoniceanes =2  S902N034P12
679 Mg 7039 095 aq — F ﬁ ﬁ ........................... COrd Cable ................................................... 1 A131C253G01
680 Mg 1017 099 a * 7 9 = trrastessersesassesrressane ConnectOr ...................................................... 1 3950N245P32
681 Mg 1009 090 7 o s, ...Foot SWItCh ............................... e ‘I A130C180G02
709 MS 02E0 532 Vv -Lever complete e A130C137G02
710 MF 40A0 729 -l Spr‘ng ..................................... aen 1 W476467H01
711 MF 40A1 530 Eﬁ Shaft ........................................ 1 W476465H01
712 M9 1117 002 % Screw "%(40)x11.4 1 B503844H01

39




